40.00 DP

2, 2	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		PATENT		
		101741324 ER	oneET		
F	<u>.</u>	PATENTS ONLY	dian)		
		d Trademarks: Please record the attached o	riginal document(s) or copy(les).		
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement		
	New Resubmission (Non-Recordate		☐ Change of Name		
-	Document ID#		Other		
1	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame		U.S. Government		
[Corrective Document	(For Use ON	NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
	Reel # Frame	Departme	intal File Secret File		
	# Body(lop)	Mark If additional names	s of conveying parties attached		
	Conveying Party(les)	Mark is Engineering the second	Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1) Michael Harr	er .	03 28 01		
	Hallie (mie 1)				
	Name (line 2)	·			
	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1)				
	- the symmetric field				
	Name (line 2)				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	Name (line 1) BellSouth In	tellectual Property Corporation	If document to be recorded is an essignment and the		
	Norma (fina 2)	Name (line 2)			
4	Matrie (mic 2)		domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domes		
	Address (line 1) 824 Market	Street	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
	Address (line 2) Suite 510		separate document from Assignment.)		
	Addition (initially Codito of to		19801		
	Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware State Country	Zip Code		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Name				
	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 3)				
3661	Address (line 4)	TOT OFFICE USE AND	V		
	gaphasana saaban sa saaban saaban saaba	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	••		
583		of information is estimated to average approximate	ely 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, included. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to		
	time for reviewing the document and ga	Metitio dis mary necreal in combigue als daves	A the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs.		
•	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chic	eduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20	16 THE CITIES OF INITIATION COLLECTION Budget Facks RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
•	Management and Budget, Paperwork H	ANNIANT PROMON LICINIUS BENUD REGIOESTS TO I			
. ,	Menagement and Budget, Paperwork R 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ass ADDRESS.	gnment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO cuments to be recorded with required cov or of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assign	er sheet(s) Information to:		

PATENT REEL: 011702 FRAME: 0107

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 404-815-6500				
Name	John S. Pratt					
Address (line 1)	ddress (line 1) Kilpatrick Stockton LLP					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 1100 Peachtree Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 2800					
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-4530					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments # 2						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was algued by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 03 28 01						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
	U.S. Application as not been assigned.					
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗵 Deposit Account 🗌						
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number: # 16-1435						
Authorization to charge additional fees:						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
James J. Bindseil S/29/0						
Name of Pers	on Signing Signature K. 42, 326					
1						

PATENT

REEL: 011702 FRAME: 0108

Attorney Docket No.: 36968.255225

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Harper, have invented certain improvements on a Monitoring Buoy System, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith;

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and to said U.S. Provisional Application, and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, or claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

CLTLESO: 42900C

PATENT REEL: 011702 FRAME: 0109 Application No. To Be Assigned
Field: Heresith
For: Mentering Buoy System
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____

2001.

day of 28 MARCH

Michael Harper

CLTLEBO1 629004.E

PATENT REEL: 011702 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 03/29/2001